Trustees of the California State University

Resolutions

January 24-26, 2022

California State University
Office of the Chancellor
401 Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802

COMMITTEE ON INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT

Naming of Snapdragon Stadium – San Diego State University (RIA 01-22-01)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the new multi-use stadium at San Diego State University, SDSU Mission Valley be named as Snapdragon Stadium.

Annual Report on Donor Support for 2020-2021 (RIA 01-22-02)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the Annual Report on Donor Support for 2020-2021 be adopted for submission to the California Joint Legislative Budget Committee and the California Department of Finance.

COMMITTEE ON UNIVERSITY AND FACULTY PERSONNEL

Executive Compensation: Interim President – San José State University (RUFP 01-22-01)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that Dr. Stephen J. Perez shall receive a salary set at the annual rate of \$403,433 effective on January 3, 2022, the date of his appointment as interim president of San José State University; and be it further

RESOLVED, Dr. Perez shall receive a temporary housing allowance of \$5,000 per month which will end when he moves into the official University House located in San José, California; and be it further

RESOLVED, Dr. Perez shall receive additional benefits as cited in Agenda Item 2 of the Committee on University and Faculty Personnel at the January 24-26, 2022 meeting of the Board of Trustees.

Executive Compensation: President – California State University Channel Islands (RUFP 01-22-02)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that Dr. Richard D. Yao shall receive a salary set at the annual rate of \$338,514 effective on January 26, 2022, the date of his appointment as president of California State University Channel Islands; and be it further

RESOLVED, Dr. Yao shall receive a housing allowance of \$5,000 per month; and be it further

RESOLVED, Dr. Yao shall receive additional benefits as cited in Agenda Item 3 of the Committee on University and Faculty Personnel at the January 24-26, 2022 meeting of the Board of Trustees.

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATIONAL POLICY

Recommended Amendment to Title 5 Regarding the Proposed Name Change for Humboldt State University (REP 01-22-01)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, acting under the authority prescribed herein and pursuant to Section 89034 of the Education Code, that section 40051 of Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations is amended as follows:

Title 5, California Code of Regulations

Division 5 – Board of Trustees of the California State Universities

Chapter 1 – California State University

Subchapter 2 – Educational Program

Article 1 – General Function

§ 40051. California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo, and California State Polytechnic State University, Pomona, and California State Polytechnic University, Humboldt, Special Emphases.

In addition to the functions provided by Section 40050, California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo, and California State Polytechnic State University, Pomona, and California State Polytechnic University, Humboldt, shall each be authorized to emphasize the applied fields of agriculture, engineering, business, home economics and other occupational and professional fields. This section shall be liberally construed.

COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

Sponsored State Legislation for 2022 (RGR 01-22-01)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the state legislative proposals described in this item are adopted as part of the 2022 Board of Trustees' Legislative Program.